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Friday 17 December 8:30am - 11:30am 9am - 11:30am 8am - 10pm 6am - 9pm 5:30am - 9pm 5:30am - 8:30pm 8am - 4pm

Friday 24 December 8:30am - 4:30pm 9am - 5:30pm 8am - 6pm 6am - 6pm 5:30am - 6pm 5:30am - 6pm 8am - 4pm

Saturday 25 December CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED

Sunday 26 December CLOSED CLOSED 9am - 6pm 9am - 6pm 7:30am - 6pm 7:30am - 7pm CLOSED

Monday 27 December CLOSED CLOSED 8am - 6pm 8am - 6pm 7:30am - 6pm 7:30am - 7pm CLOSED

Tuesday 28 December CLOSED CLOSED 9am - 6pm 9am - 6pm 7:30am - 6pm 7:30am - 7pm CLOSED

Wednesday 29 December CLOSED 9am - 5:30pm 8am- 10pm 6am - 9pm 5:30am - 9pm 5:30am - 8:30pm 8am - 4pm

Thursday 30 December CLOSED 9am - 5:30pm 8am - 10pm 6am - 9pm 5:30am - 9pm 5:30am - 8:30pm 8am - 4pm

Friday 31 December CLOSED 9am - 5:30pm 8am - 6pm 6am - 6pm 5:30am - 6pm 5:30am - 6pm 8am - 4pm

Saturday 1 January CLOSED CLOSED 9am - 6pm 9am - 6pm 7:30am - 6pm 7:30am - 7pm CLOSED

Sunday 2 January CLOSED CLOSED 8am - 6pm 8am - 6pm 7:30am - 6pm 7:30am - 7pm CLOSED

Monday 3 January CLOSED CLOSED 8am - 6pm 8am - 6pm 7:30am - 6pm 7:30am - 7pm CLOSED

Christmas and New Year 
opening hours 2021/22

Waste Collection
As Christmas Day and New Year’s Day fall on Saturdays there will be 
no change to collection days for domestic FOGO, general waste and 
recycling bins.

Additional recycling collections will be provided over the Christmas 
and New Year period for all residents. Yelllow-lid recyclables bin will be 
collected every week between 27 December 2021 and 7 January 2022.  

Visit bayswater.wa.gov.au/home-and-property/waste,-rubbish-and-
recycling for more information or call 9272 0605 during opening hours.

Public holiday dates are 27 - 28 December 
2021 and 3 January 2022. Dates not listed 
will be as per normal operating hours. 
Please refer to bayswater.wa.gov.au for 
further information.

Andrew Brien 
Chief Executive Officer

Rangers and Security
The 24/7 Rangers and Security Service will operate as per normal 
throughout the closure period and can be contacted on 1300 360 333.

Bayswater and Morley Community Centres
Bayswater Community Centre will be closed for activities from Monday 
13 December 2021 to Friday 7 January 2022.  Podiatry and hairdressing 
will be available by appointment from 14 to 23 December 2021 and from 
4 to 7 January 2022. Morley Community Centre will be closed from 
Monday 13 December 2021 to Sunday 30 January 2022 for building 
upgrades. For more information contact 9271 5198.


